BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

SITE GENERATION)	
ENERGY SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER ON-)	ORDER NO. 34202
COMPENSATION OF NET EXCESS)	
THE COSTS, BENEFITS, AND)	
IDAHO POWER COMPANY TO STUDY)	CASE NO. IPC-E-18-15
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF)	

Idaho Hydroelectric Power Producers Trust ("IdaHydro") petitioned to intervene in this case on November 21, 2018. Rocky Mountain Power petitioned to intervene in this case on November 23, 2018. Vote Solar petitioned to intervene in this case on November 26, 2018. All petitions were made pursuant to Rules of Procedure 71 through 75 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission, IDAPA 31.01.01.071-.075.

FINDINGS OF FACT

We find that no party timely opposed these Petitions to Intervene.

We further find that based on the pleadings and other documents filed in this case, intervention by these parties would serve the purposes of intervention as described by Rule 74 of the Rules of Procedure and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Idahydro is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Rocky Mountain Power is hereby granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Vote Solar is hereby granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties in this proceeding serve all papers hereafter filed in this matter on all parties of record. The Intervenors are represented by the following for purposes of service:

IDAHYDRO:

C. Tom Arkoosh Arkoosh Law Offices 802 W Bannock St., Suite LP 103 P.O. Box 2900 Boise, ID 83701 tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER:

Ted Weston Rocky Mountain Power 1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 ted.weston@pacificorp.com

VOTE SOLAR:

Briana Kobor Vote Solar 358 S 700 E, Suite B206 Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 briana@votesolar.org Yvonne R. Hogle Rocky Mountain Power 1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

David Bender Earthjustice 3916 Nakoma Road Madison, WI 53711 dbender@earthjustice.org

ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY:

Al Luna <u>aluna@earthjustice.org</u> Nick Thorpe <u>nthorpe@earthjustice.org</u>

///

DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this day of December 2018.

PAUL KJELLANDER, PRESIDENT

KRISTINE RAPER, COMMISSIONER

ERIC ANDERSON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Diane M. Hanian Commission Secretary

IPCE1815_Idahydro_Rocky_Vote_in_sc